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I'm not sure if you want to incorporate any of these edits.  Nikki's comment about the area under
protection is only in reference to BLM land, the 57% we cite is in reference to BLM+FS land

(we received this info from BLM so I'm not sure where the confusion is coming from).  The

language regarding the MOU with the state is something we actually had in there but removed,
not sure if there is any reason to put it back in.  I'm not opposed to turning the ERS typography

information into bullets - I think Christian recommended the same thing.  Now that I look at it

though, I wonder if it is at odds with the CBP data we also show, since it depicts the county as
being mining-dependent whereas the CBP data shows mining as being a relatively small sector

by employment.  The two data sets represent different time periods, which may be part of it

maybe (I don't know if the economy in SJ county has changed substantially between 2010-12
and 2015).

On Thu, Jun 8, 2017 at 2:01 PM, Simon, Benjamin <benjamin simon@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Moore, Nikki <nmoore@blm.gov>
Date: Thu, Jun 8, 2017 at 1:39 PM

Subject: Re: 2 Monument review documents for review, deadline 2 pm Thursday June 8

To: "Bowman, Randal" <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: "Boone, Whitney" <whitney boone@nps.gov>, Aaron Moody

<aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>, Ann Navaro <ann.navaro@sol.doi.gov>, Herbert Frost

<bert frost@nps.gov>, Benjamin Simon <benjamin simon@ios.doi.gov>, Betsy Hildebrandt
<betsy hildebrandt@fws.gov>, "Maucieri, Mathew" <mmaucieri@usbr.gov>, Tanya Joshua

<tanya joshua@ios.doi.gov>, "Appel, Elizabeth" <elizabeth.appel@bia.gov>, "McAlear,

Christopher" <cmcalear@blm.gov>, Jeff Rupert <Jeff Rupert@fws.gov>, Sally Butts
<sbutts@blm.gov>, Anthony Rodman <anthony.rodman@bia.gov>, "Schmidt, Jaime T -FS"

<jtschmidt@fs.fed.us>, Laura Brown <laura.brown@sol.doi.gov>, Timothy

<tjfisher@blm.gov>, "Powell, Christine" <chris powell@nps.gov>, Kaiini Kaloi
<kaiini kaloi@ios.doi.gov>, "Van Houten, William" <william vanhouten@ios.doi.gov>,

John Ruhs <jruhs@blm.gov>, Michael Nedd <mnedd@blm.gov>, Kathleen Benedetto

<kathleen benedetto@ios.doi.gov>

Hi Randy,
Please find attached our suggested edits on the two documents. Thanks for the opportunity to

comment.

Nikki

Nikki Moore
Acting Deputy Assistant Director, National Conservation Lands and Community Partnerships
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Bureau of Land Management, Washington D.C.
202.219.3180 (office)

202.740.0835 (cell)

On Wed, Jun 7, 2017 at 5:49 PM, Bowman, Randal <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Attached are drafts of the interim report on the monument review process and the economic
report on the Bears Ears monument. Please review and have any comments back to me by 3

pm tomorrow, June 8.

Due to late edits to the draft economic report there are some formatting issues there that will be

corrected; no need to comment on those.

I regret the short turn-around, but that is likely to be the norm for this process.

--

Benjamin Simon, Ph.D., Chief DOI Economist

Office of Policy Analysis
U.S. Department of the Interior
1849 C St. NW

Washington DC
202 208 4916

benjamin simon@ios.doi.gov

--

Ann Miller
Office of Policy Analysis

U.S. Department of the Interior

1849 C St. NW
Washington, DC

p: 202.208.5004

ann miller@ios.doi.gov
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